

Radius Global Infrastructure Delays Previously Scheduled Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2022 Earnings Release and Cancels Conference Call

March 1, 2023

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 1, 2023-- Radius Global Infrastructure, Inc. (Nasdaq: RADI) ("Radius" or the "Company"), one of the largest international owners and acquirors of real property interests and contractual rights underlying essential digital infrastructure assets, today announced that it is delaying the previously scheduled earnings release and canceling the conference call for the quarter and year ended December 31, 2022.

About the Company

Radius Global Infrastructure, Inc., through its various subsidiaries, is a multinational owner and acquiror of triple net rental streams and real properties leased to wireless operators, wired operators, wireless tower companies, and other digital infrastructure operators as part of their infrastructure required to deliver a wide range of services.

For further information see https://www.radiusglobal.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230301005747/en/

Investor Relations: Jason Harbes, CFA

Email: investorrelations@radiusglobal.com

Phone: (484) 278-2667

Source: Radius Global Infrastructure, Inc.